05-3	21-2003		
Form PTO-1594 U.S. Depa Patent a:			
	453337 e attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): FEI Technologies, Inc (n/k/a Enhance Pharmaceuticals, Inc.) 5 - 15-03	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Barr Laboratories, Inc.		
□ Individual(s) □ General Partnership ⊠ Corporation - Delaware □ Association □ Limited Parternship □ Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ yes ☒ no	Internal Address: Street Address: 2 Quaker Road, P.O. Box 2900 City: Pomona State: New York Zip Code: 10970 Country: USA		
3. Nature of Conveyance:	□ Individual(s) citizenship □ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership ⊠ Corporation - New York □ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representation is attached: □ Yes □ No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment.) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ≅ No.		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): 1 A. Trademark Application No(s). 76/103,556	B. Trademark Registration No(s).		
Additional numbers attached? □ yes ❷ no			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved 1		
Name: Sterne, Kessler, Goldstein & Fox P.L.L.C.	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41)\$ 40.00		
Internal Address: c/o Tracy-Gene G. Durkin, Esq.	☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account		
Street Address: 1100 New York Ave., N.W.	8. Deposit Account Number: 19-0036		
City: Washington State: D.C. Zip Code: 20005-3934			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information copy of the original document. Tracy-Gene G. Durkin Name of Person Signing Signature L.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true May 15, 2003 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document 4		
OMB NO. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231			

:ODMA\MHODMA\SKGF_DC1;133768;1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002736 FRAME: 0627

Trademark Assignment

WHEREAS, FEI Technologies, Inc., (n/k/a Enhance Pharmaceuticals, Inc.), a Delaware corporation, with its principal place of business at 109 Morgan Lane, Plainsboro, New Jersey 08536 ("Assignor") owns and has a bona fide intent to use the mark ENHANCE.UI and Design for a medical device, namely, a vaginal ring for the treatment of urinary incontinence, and the mark ENHANCE.L and Design for medical devices, namely, vaginal rings for the immediate release of lidocaine for anesthetization of the cervix (collectively, "the marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor has applied to register the marks on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office based on Assignor's bona fide intent to use the marks in commerce in connection with the above-described goods, as shown in the attached Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, Barr Laboratories, Inc., a New York corporation, with its principal place of business at 2 Quaker Road, P.O. Box 2900, Pomona, New York 10970 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the business of Assignor in connection with which Assignor has a bona fide intent to use the marks, and the pending Applications set forth in Schedule A;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and

TRADEMARK REEL: 002736 FRAME: 0628 transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the marks and the pending Applications therefor, together with that portion of Assignor's business in connection with which it has a bona fide intent to use the marks.

FEI Technologies, Inc.

(n/k/a Enhance Pharmaceuticals, Inc.)

Name: LANCE T. BROWNENGAUT Title: PRESIDENT

Date: 6/5. 102

01-08-03 02:15pm From- T-174 P.07/07 F-692

Schedule A to Trademark Assignment

<u>Mark</u>	APPL. NO.	FILING DATE	<u>Class</u>
ENHANCE.UI and Design	76/103,556	August 7, 2000	10
ENHANCE.L and Design	76/103,517	August 7, 2000	10

TRADEMARK REEL: 002736 FRAME: 0630